CHANGES TO THE 2021 POSITIONS ORDINANCE RESULTING FROM COMMON COUNCIL AMENDMENTS ADOPTED NOVEMBER 6, 2020

AMENDMENT			
NUMBER	DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE	ADD	DELETE
	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION		
	OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR		
2	Insert the footnote designator (C) on the following line:		
	Administration Director (Y)		
	· ,		
2	Add the following footnote:		
	(C) The Administration Director shall coordinate with all departments		
	on developing a COVID recovery plan that addresses the housing,		
	economic and health needs of the community. The recovery plan		
	shall be presented to the Common Council within six months.		
	Office of Equity and Inclusion		
3A	Insert the footnote designators (D) and (E) on the following line:		
	Chief Equity Officer		
3A	Add the following footnotes:		
	(D) The Office of Equity and Inclusion shall cooperate with the City Clerk		
	Inspector General in conducting a Racial Equity Audit of all city		
	departments.		
3A	(E) The Office shall report to the Common Council on city equity		
	and inclusion initiatives on a quarterly basis.		
46	ADA Coordinator (X)	1	
	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION		
	BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION		
6	Insert the footnote designator (A) on the following line:		
	Budget & Management Director (Y)		
6	Add the following footnote:		
	(A) The Budget and Management Director shall provide quarterly reports		
	to the Common Council on the status of the Milwaukee Promise.		
46	ADA Coordinator (X)		1
40	ADA GOOIGIIIA(OI (A)		'
	CITY ATTORNEY Disk Manager		
9	Risk Manager	1	
7	Insert the footnote designator (B) on the following line:		
	City Attorney (Y)		
7	Add the following footnote:		
'	(B) The City Attorney shall report to the Common Council quarterly		
	on the development and implementation of risk management		
	strategies.		
	•		

CHANGES TO THE 2021 POSITIONS ORDINANCE RESULTING FROM COMMON COUNCIL AMENDMENTS ADOPTED NOVEMBER 6, 2020

AMENDMENT NUMBER	DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE	ADD	DELETE
1E, 10, 11	DEPARTMENT OF CITY DEVELOPMENT - GENERAL MANAGEMENT AND POLICY DEVELOPMENT DECISION UNIT Office of the Commissioner Insert the footnote designators (B) (C), and (D) on the line: Commissioner-City Development (X)(Y) Add the following footnotes:		
1E	(B) The Commissioner of the Department of City Development is directed to collaborate with the Community Development Grants Administration, the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee and other local stakeholders to develop a comprehensive, interagency housing plan.		
10	(C) The Department of City Development is directed to survey purchasers of City-owned properties after each sale to evaluate the sales process and to report the findings to the Common Council on an annual basis.		
11	(D) The Commissioner of the Department of City Development is directed to develop a Healing Space Initiative for re-purposing vacant lots in partnership with the Community Improvement Project grant program.		
	COMMON COUNCIL-CITY CLERK Council Records Section		
14	Administrative Services Specialist		1
15	Central Administration Division Management Trainee	1	
18	DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ADMINISTRATION DIVISION Insert the footnote designator (A) on the following line: Employee Relations Director (Y)		
18	Add the following footnote: (A) The Department of Employee Relations and the Department of Administration shall present a report to the Common Council on the permanent implementation of remote work schedules for City employees.		
9	FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION Risk Management Fire & Police Commission Risk Manager		1

CHANGES TO THE 2021 POSITIONS ORDINANCE RESULTING FROM COMMON COUNCIL AMENDMENTS ADOPTED NOVEMBER 6, 2020

AMENDMENT NUMBER	DEPARTMENT AND POSITION TITLE	ADD	DELETE
25A, 26	HEALTH DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION Insert the footnote designators (A) and (B) on the following line: Commissioner - Health (X)(Y) Add the following footnotes:		
25A	(A) The Health Department shall collaborate with the Police Department, Fire Department and Fire and Police Commission to make trauma informed care training available for all Police and Fire employees, provide assistance in developing Standard Operating Procedures for offering referrals for trauma informed care to the public, and report on the status of the trauma informed care training initiative to the Common Council within 6 months.		
26	(B) The Health Department shall collaborate with the Department of Administration on developing a voluntary Lead Safe Registry initiative for city property owners.		
1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	CLINICAL SERVICES DIVISION Laboratory Chemist (TT) Medical Laboratory Technician (X) Assistant Lab Director Chemist Supervisor Quality Assurance Specialist	3 2 1 1	
1E 1E 1E 1E	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION Home Environmental Health Environmental Health Services Manager (X)(Y)(RR) Environmental Health Coordinator (X)(TT) Lead Risk Assessor II (X)(TT) Public Health Nurse 3 (X)(TT)	2 2 9 4	
1E	DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES Neighborhood Improvement Program (NIP) Neighborhood Improvement Project Inspector (B)(X)	3	
35	DPW-ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Office of the Commissioner Insert the footnote designator (A) on the following line: Commissioner - Public Works (X)(Y)		
35	 Add the following footnote: (A) The Commissioner of Public Works shall collaborate with the City Clerk Public Information Division on an outreach campaign to educate city residents about reporting street light outages. 		